OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL



PUBLIC NOTICE

City Council Meeting

Pursuant to Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976 (Open Meetings Act), *NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN* that the Flint City Council has scheduled a meeting for:

Monday, February 28, 2022, at 5:30 p.m.

The meeting will be held in City Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint.

If there are any questions concerning this notice, please direct them to the City Council office at (810) 766-7418.

23 m. Brown

Inez M. Brown, City Clerk